

Prajakta Vartak

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2004 OF 2021**

Dynacraft Machine Company Limited

**...Petitioner**

**V/s.**

The District Deputy Registrar of Co-operative  
Societies Mumbai City-3 and Competent Authority & Ors.

**...Respondents**

Mr. Vishal Kanade i/b. Mr. Makarand Savant for Petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State.

Mr. Dinesh Rane with Mr. Jay Kamdar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J.**

**DATE : OCTOBER 08, 2021**

**PC :**

1. Mr. Rane, learned counsel for the respondent no.2, who is the contesting respondent, intends to file reply affidavit. Let the reply affidavit be filed in the office.
2. The learned AGP points out that copy of the petition was not served on the office of the learned AGP. Let the same be served on the office of the learned AGP during the course of the day.
3. List the petition for further hearing on **22 October, 2021**.

**(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)**