

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2004 OF 2021**

Dynacraft Machine Company Ltd. .. Petitioner

Vs.

The District Dy. Registrar of
Co-op. Society, Mumbai City-3 &
Competent Authority & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Vishal Kanade i/b Mr. Makarand B. Sawant for the
petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, A.G.P. for the State.

Mr. Piyush Raheja for respondent No.2.

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATED : 04TH JANUARY, 2022.

P.C:-

1. The petitioner has filed a rejoinder affidavit, copies of which have been served on the respondents. However, the said copy is not placed on record.

AJN

2. The petitioner shall ensure that the copy of the rejoinder with proper pagination is placed on record.

3. List this petition on 20/01/2022.

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]