

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2004 OF 2021**

Dynacraft Machine Company Ltd. .. Petitioner

Versus

The District Deputy Registrar of Co-
Operative Societies Mumbai City-3 .. Respondents
and Competent Authority & Ors.

...

Mr.M.Poojari for the Petitioner.

Mr.Piyush Raheja for the Respondent No.2.

Mr.Manish Upadhye, AGP for the State/Respondent.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATED : 25th FEBRUARY, 2022

P.C:-

1. The learned Advocate for the contesting respondent submits that the parties are exploring the possibility of a settlement and the matter may be posted on 24/03/2022. The learned Advocate for the petitioner does not object.

2. Stand over to 24/03/2022.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)