

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2021**

Dynacraft Machine Company Ltd. ... Petitioner

**V/s.**

The District Deputy Registrar of Co-Op.  
Society, Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

---

Mr. Swaraj Savant i/b. Mr. Makarand Savant for the Petitioner  
Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No.1 - State  
Mr. Harsh Bhatt i/b. Dinesh Rane for Respondent No.2

---

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Both, the Petitioner and Respondent No.2 - Society appear to be in discussions to settle the disputes between themselves. Their respective Advocates therefore request that the matter be stood over so that their clients can come with the Consent Terms.

2. Considering this, Stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> February 2026 under the caption "For Filing Consent Terms".

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**

Jyoti Pawar