

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2021

Dynacrft Machine Company Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

The District Dy. Registrar of Cooperative  
Society Mumbai City-3 & Competent  
Authority & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. Makarand B. Savant, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Dinesh Rane, for the Respondent no. 2.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026

**P. C.:**

1. At the joint request of both the parties, who state that Settlement Terms are going to be executed by the respective clients but prior thereto, a survey is required to be undertaken.

2. Stand over to 27<sup>th</sup> March 2026 for settlement and filing consent terms.

( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
by AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.02.24  
11:01:54 +0530