

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 OF 2021

Dynacraft Machine Company Ltd. .. Petitioner
V/s.
The District Dy. Registrar Of
Co-Operative Society Mumbai
City-3 And Competent Authority And Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Makarand B. Savant for Petitioner.
Mr. Manish Upadhye – AGP for Respondent no. 1/State of Maharashtra).
Ms. Ruchi Kamdar a/w Mr. Kiran Gandhi i/b Dinesh Rane for Respondent no. 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

PC.:

1. The parties state that the survey has not yet been completed, and though the same is underway, they request for some more time for the parties to enter into settlement terms which would be based on the said survey.
2. Considering this, stand over to 17th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil