

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2004 of 2021

Dynacraft Machine Company Ltd. ...Petitioner

V/s.

The District Dy. Registrar of Co-operative
Society Mumbai City-3 & Competent
Authority & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Swaraj Sawant, i/b Mr. Makrand B. Savant, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Dinesh Kane, for Respondent no. 2.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

PC.:

1. Parties seek some more time for entering into Consent Terms.

They state that the survey has been conducted and the same is now required to be verified by the City Survey Officer.

2. Considering this, stand over to **12th June 2026** under the caption

“For Settlement / Filing Consent Terms.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
13:09:55 +0530

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol